
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011126-2022 

Contract

01994 - Parenting Interventions for Young People

Scottish Prison Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031218  
Published 29 April 2022, 12:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Contact

Chris Johnston

Email

Chris.Johnston3@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1313303779

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011126-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011126-2022
mailto:Chris.Johnston3@sps.pnn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

01994 - Parenting Interventions for Young People

Reference number

01994

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The SPS recognises it has an active role in delivering parenting support to those in our
care and is committed to working with the men and women, their families, the community
and their partners to encourage and maintain meaningful family contact throughout their
time in custody. As part of the SPS’s relationship policy, it commissioned work to identify
ways in which we could better support those in our care who are parents.

The SPS requires a supplier to deliver a high quality, well evidenced and regarded
Parenting Programme targeted at young males, females and women.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £266,128.32

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312320 - Counselling services



Page 4 to 7

85322000 - Community action programme

80521000 - Training programme services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

HMYOI Polmont

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The SPS has commenced this procurement process in good faith and with the intention of
awarding a contract. Following publication of the Contract Notice, an Invitation to Tender
(ITT) including the Single Procurement Document (SPD) will be published by SPS and will
be made available to bidders. Tender responses will then be evaluated by the SPS in
accordance with the ITT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004487

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

01994

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/004487-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardos

Building 10,000, Academy Park, Gower Street

Glasgow

G51 1PR

Telephone

+44 1414194700

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £266,128.32



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:691773)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-18T13:33:00+0000
	TCPDF




